OP \$90.00 448126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deerpath Funding, LP		06/14/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compeat, Inc.	
Street Address:	12303 Technology Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 930D	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78727	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4481262	ADVANTAGE WORKFORCE
Registration Number:	4437777	ENTERPRISE WORKFORCE
Registration Number:	4327966	MYWORKFORCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F177585 Compeat
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Nash
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Nash/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=[Executed] 2018-06-14 Trademark Release of Security Interest and Reassig.Compeat#page1.tif source=[Executed] 2018-06-14 Trademark Release of Security Interest and Reassig.Compeat#page2.tif source=[Executed] 2018-06-14 Trademark Release of Security Interest and Reassig.Compeat#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

June 14, 2018

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2015 (the "Agreement"), executed by Compeat, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Corporation") whose address is 12303 Technology Blvd., Suite 930D, Austin, Texas 78727 in favor of Deerpath Funding, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Agent") whose address is 405 Lexington Avenue, 53rd Floor, New York, NY 10174, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 2015 at Reel 005488, Frame 0816, pursuant to which the Corporation assigned and granted to the Agent a security interest in and to all of the Corporation's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Obligations (as defined in the Agreement) have been paid in full and Agent wishes to terminate the Agreement, release said security interest in and to the Marks, and retransfer and reassign to the Corporation, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Agreement, releases said security interest in and to the Marks, and retransfers and reassigns to the Corporation, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature page to follow.]

6681361v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

DEERPATH FUNDING, LP,

a Delaware limited partnership, as Agent

By: Deerpath Funding General Partner, Inc. its general partner

Name: Anish Bahl

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Exhibit A Trademarks

NO.	OWNER	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
1.	Compeat, Inc.	ADVANTAGE WORKFORCE	86041457	4481262
2.	Compeat, Inc.	ENTERPRISE WORKFORCE	85963962	4437777
3.	Compeat, Inc.	MYWORKFORCE	85721399	4327966

Exhibit A

RECORDED: 06/15/2018